Fraser Valley (8-4) -vs- Calgary (8-4)

01/13/17 at Calgary, AB

Date: 01/13/17 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;‘%gfi"s 6 Fraser Valley 15 6] 32| 16/ 69

Site: Calgary, AB Calgary 12 23 16 9 60

Referees: Dick Vanderstam, Mike Bittante, Jeff Balzer

Fraser Valley 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

08 Sydney Williams * 38 7-15 7-14 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 2 0 0 21

03 Shayna Litman =3 33 6-15 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 3 2 4 0 3 16

02 Sara Simovic * 37 4-8 3-5 0-0 0-5 5 3 4 1 0 1 11

10 Taylor Claggett =3 37 4-10 0-0 2-4 3-5 8 1 1 0 0 0 10

07 Kayli Sartori * 27 2-13 1-6 3-4 3-5 8 3 5 3 0 2 8

01 Jessica Zawada 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3

14 Amanda Thompson 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Victoria Jacobse 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Amelia Worrell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-63 12-26 9-12 10-30 40 13 14 13 0 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 12-19 63.16 % 6-8 75.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 24-63 38.1 % 12-26 46.2 % 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 3

Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: 11 1st-07:36

Fast Break Points: 2

Calgary 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Erin Mclntosh * 31 6-10 1-5 5-6 3-5 8 2 1 3 0 1 18

10 Brianna Ghali & 32 3-11 2-5 0-2 2-10 12 4 1 7 1 1 8

06 Bobbi-Jo Colburn * 32 2-11 2-9 1-2 3-4 7 4 1 1 0 0 7

05 Anmol Mattu & 27 2-6 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 7

25 Lauren Seabrook * 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

02 Michal Assaf 31 4-10 2-7 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 1 0 0 10

00 Shinelle Handzuik 20 3-10 2-8 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 1 0 8

09  Brie Wilcox 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

24  Mozanga Ekwalanga 10 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-65 10-42 10-14 17-32 49 14 10 17 3 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 0-8 0.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 4-8 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 4-12 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-20 15.00 % 2-14 14.29 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

20-65 30.8 %

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 13

Bench Points: 18

10-42 23.8 %

Points in the Paint: 12
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
00:21

10-14 71.4 %

Fast Break Points: 0



Fraser Valley 15

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Sydney Williams 18 1-7 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
3 Shayna Litman 14 3-7 0-0 358 0-1 1 2 2 B 0 1 9
2 Sara Simovic 17 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
10 Taylor Claggett 18 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
Kayli Sartori 9 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 2 0 0 0
1 Jessica Zawada 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
14  Amanda Thompson 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Victoria Jacobse 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Amelia Worrell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-29 3-11 4-5 7-13 20 10 4 9 0 2 21
24.1 % 27.3 % 80.0 %
Calgary 12
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Erin McIntosh 15 2-2 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 9
10 Brianna Ghali 16 1-6 0-2 0-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 1 1 2
6 Bobbi-Jo Colburn 18 1-5 1-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 Anmol Mattu 13 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 7
25  Lauren Seabrook 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Michal Assaf 17 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 7
0 Shinelle Handzuik 8 24 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 5
9 Brie Wilcox 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Mozanga Ekwalanga 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-29 4-16 9-12 7-16 23 6 4 6 2 2 35
37.9% 25.0% 75.0%



Fraser Valley 6

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Sydney Williams 20 6-8 6-8 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 0 18
3 Shayna Litman 19 3-8 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 2 7
2 Sara Simovic 20 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 1 0 0 8
10 Taylor Claggett 19 3-7 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 7
7 Kayli Sartori 18 2-8 1-5 3-4 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 2 8
1 Jessica Zawada 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14  Amanda Thompson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Victoria Jacobse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Amelia Worrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-34 9-15 5-7 3-17 20 3 10 4 0 4 48
50.0 % 60.0 % 71.4 %
Calgary 23
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Erin McIntosh 16 4-8 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 9
10  Brianna Ghali 16 2-5 2-3 0-0 1-7 8 3 0 6 0 0 6
6 Bobbi-Jo Colburn 14 1-6 1-5 1-2 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 4
5 Anmol Mattu 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
25  Lauren Seabrook 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Michal Assaf 14 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
0 Shinelle Handzuik 12 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
9 Brie Wilcox 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
24  Mozanga Ekwalanga 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-36 6-26 1-2 10-16 26 8 6 11 1 1 25

25.0 % 23.1 % 50.0 %



VISITORS: Fraser Valley

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary

09:52
09:33
09:33
09:33
09:15
09:03

08:48

08:24
08:08
08:00
08:00
08:00
07:36
07:09
06:50

06:43
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:33

06:13
06:08
06:08
06:08
06:08
05:57
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:41

05:39

05:31
05:30
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:00

04:40

04:32

04:18

2-0

3-0

6-0

8-0

11-5
11-6

V2

V3

V6

V8

V11

V9

V8
V7

V6
V5

MISS LAYUP by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
REBOUND DEF by SARTORI,KAYLI
GOOD JUMPER by LITMAN,SHAYNA(in the paint)
FOUL by MCINTOSH,ERIN

GOOD FT by LITMAN,SHAYNA
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by SARTORI,KAYLI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
ASSIST by SARTORI,KAYLI

MISS 3PTR by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
REBOUND DEF by CLAGGETT, TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by LITMAN,SHAYNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,ERIN

SUB IN by ASSAF,MICHAL

SUB OUT by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
GOOD 3PTR by SIMOVIC,SARA
ASSIST by LITMAN,SHAYNA

GOOD JUMPER by MATTU,ANMOL
MISS JUMPER by LITMAN,SHAYNA
REBOUND DEF by ASSAF,MICHAL
MISS LAYUP by GHALI,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by SEABROOK,LAUREN
FOUL by SIMOVIC,SARA

GOOD FT by SEABROOK, LAUREN
GOOD FT by SEABROOK, LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by SARTORI,KAYLI
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by MATTU,ANMOL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO

SUB IN by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE

SUB OUT by MATTU,ANMOL

SUB OUT by SEABROOK,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
REBOUND DEF by SARTORI,KAYLI
MISS JUMPER by LITMAN,SHAYNA
BLOCK by GHALI,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by THOMPSON,AMANDA

SUB OUT by LITMAN,SHAYNA

MISS JUMPER by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by SARTORI,KAYLI
MISS JUMPER by SARTORI,KAYLI
REBOUND OFF by SARTORI,KAYLI
MISS JUMPER by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
FOUL by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR

FOUL by SARTORI,KAYLI

GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,ERIN

GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by SARTORI,KAYLI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ASSAF,MICHAL
REBOUND DEF by SIMOVIC,SARA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by SARTORI,KAYLI



VISITORS: Fraser Valley
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00:00 15-12

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

V6
V7

V6
V5
V7

V 5

V3

REBOUND DEF by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
TURNOVER by GHALI,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by SIMOVIC,SARA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by ZAWADA,JESSICA

SUB OUT by SARTORI,KAYLI

SUB IN by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
SUB IN by MATTU,ANMOL

SUB IN by WILCOX,BRIE

SUB OUT by GHALI,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by ASSAF,MICHAL

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,ERIN
TURNOVER by ZAWADA,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
REBOUND DEF by SIMOVIC,SARA
FOUL by MATTU,ANMOL

MISS JUMPER by SIMOVIC,SARA
REBOUND DEF by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
FOUL by ZAWADA,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by MATTU,ANMOL
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AMANDA
FOUL by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE

GOOD FT by LITMAN,SHAYNA

GOOD FT by LITMAN,SHAYNA

SUB IN by WORRELL,AMELIA

SUB IN by SARTORI,KAYLI

SUB OUT by SIMOVIC,SARA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY

SUB IN by ASSAF,MICHAL

SUB OUT by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
FOUL by WORRELL,AMELIA

GOOD FT by MATTU,ANMOL

GOOD FT by MATTU,ANMOL

GOOD JUMPER by LITMAN,SHAYNA
ASSIST by SARTORI,KAYLI

MISS 3PTR by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
REBOUND OFF by COLBURN,BOBBI-]JO
GOOD JUMPER by ASSAF,MICHAL
TURNOVER by LITMAN,SHAYNA

MISS 3PTR by ASSAF,MICHAL
REBOUND DEF by SARTORI,KAYLI
TURNOVER by SARTORI,KAYLI

FOUL by SARTORI,KAYLI

SUB IN by JACOBSE,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by SARTORI,KAYLI

MISS 3PTR by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
REBOUND OFF by ASSAF,MICHAL
GOOD JUMPER by ASSAF,MICHAL

HOME TEAM: Calgary

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

SUB IN by THOMPSON,AMANDA
SUB IN by ZAWADA,JESSICA

SUB IN by JACOBSE,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by SARTORI,KAYLI

SUB OUT by SIMOVIC,SARA

SUB OUT by CLAGGETT, TAYLOR
SUB IN by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA



10:00 SUB IN by ASSAF,MICHAL

10:00 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,ERIN
10:00 SUB OUT by SEABROOK,LAUREN
09:36 MISS 3PTR by MATTU,ANMOL

== REBOUND DEF by LITMAN,SHAYNA
09:17 18-12 V6 GOOD 3PTR by ZAWADA,JESSICA
== ASSIST by LITMAN,SHAYNA

08:55 TURNOVER by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
08:39 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,AMANDA
08:36 FOUL by GHALI,BRIANNA
08:36 SUB IN by SIMOVIC,SARA
08:36 SUB IN by CLAGGETT, TAYLOR
08:36 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AMANDA
08:36 SUB OUT by ZAWADA,JESSICA
08:36 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,ERIN
08:36 SUB OUT by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
08:21 TURNOVER by LITMAN,SHAYNA
08:06 MISS 3PTR by GHALI,BRIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
07:44 MISS JUMPER by LITMAN,SHAYNA

-- REBOUND DEF by GHALI,BRIANNA
07:26 18-14 V4 GOOD LAYUP by GHALI,BRIANNA(in the paint)

07:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY

== REBOUND OFF by CLAGGETT, TAYLOR
06:58 FOUL by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
06:58 19-14 V5 GOOD FT by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR
06:58 MISS FT by CLAGGETT, TAYLOR

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:58 SUB IN by SARTORI,KAYLI
06:58 SUB OUT by JACOBSE,VICTORIA
06:58 SUB IN by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
06:58 SUB OUT by COLBURN,BOBBI-]JO

06:47 19-17 V2 GOOD 3PTR by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
== ASSIST by ASSAF,MICHAL

06:36 FOUL by MATTU,ANMOL

06:36 SUB IN by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO

06:36 SUB OUT by MATTU,ANMOL

06:24 FOUL by SARTORI,KAYLI

06:24 TURNOVER by SARTORI,KAYLI

06:24 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AMANDA

06:24 SUB OUT by SARTORI,KAYLI

06:02 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE

05:41 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
== REBOUND DEF by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO

05:34 FOUL by LITMAN,SHAYNA

05:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

05:34 19-20 H1 GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,ERIN
05:34 19-21 H2 GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,ERIN

05:29 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
05:28 STEAL by GHALI,BRIANNA
05:26 MISS LAYUP by GHALI,BRIANNA

== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
05:19 MISS 3PTR by SIMOVIC,SARA

== REBOUND DEF by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
04:59 TURNOVER by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
04:57 STEAL by SIMOVIC,SARA
04:52 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY

= REBOUND DEF by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
04:40 19-23 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN(in the paint)
04:21 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
04:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



19-25

19-26

19-29

19-32

21-32

21-35

H 6

H7

H 10

H 13

H11

H 14

3rd Play By Play

SUB IN by MATTU,ANMOL

SUB OUT by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
MISS 3PTR by GHALI,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,ERIN
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by GHALI,BRIANNA
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,ERIN
FOUL by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,ERIN

MISS FT by MCINTOSH,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by GHALI,BRIANNA
SUB IN by ZAWADA,JESSICA

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AMANDA
GOOD 3PTR by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
ASSIST by MATTU,ANMOL
TURNOVER by LITMAN,SHAYNA
STEAL by MATTU,ANMOL
TURNOVER by MATTU,ANMOL
STEAL by LITMAN,SHAYNA

MISS JUMPER by LITMAN,SHAYNA
REBOUND DEF by GHALI,BRIANNA
FOUL by LITMAN,SHAYNA

MISS FT by GHALI,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GHALI,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by CLAGGETT, TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
GOOD 3PTR by MATTU,ANMOL
ASSIST by ASSAF,MICHAL

GOOD LAYUP by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
SUB OUT by MATTU,ANMOL

MISS 3PTR by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by ZAWADA,JESSICA
GOOD 3PTR by ASSAF,MICHAL
ASSIST by GHALI,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by SIMOVIC,SARA
BLOCK by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
REBOUND DEF by GHALI,BRIANNA

VISITORS: Fraser Valley Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calgary

10:00 SUB IN by ASSAF,MICHAL

10:00 SUB OUT by SEABROOK,LAUREN

09:44 TURNOVER by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO

09:26 23-35 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SIMOVIC,SARA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by SARTORI,KAYLI

09:13 MISS 3PTR by COLBURN,BOBBI-]JO
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:59 FOUL by SIMOVIC,SARA

08:50 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,ERIN
== REBOUND DEF by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR

08:36 26-35 H9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY

08:30 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN(in the paint)

08:10 28-37 H9 GOOD LAYUP by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR(in the paint)



29-37
29-40

32-40

34-40

36-40

37-40

40-40

42-40

42-42

44-42
44-45

44-48

47-48

H8
H11

H8

H 6

H4

H3

V2

V2
H1

H4

H1

FOUL by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO

GOOD FT by CLAGGETT, TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,ERIN
ASSIST by ASSAF,MICHAL

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by GHALI,BRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by ASSAF,MICHAL
REBOUND DEF by LITMAN,SHAYNA
GOOD LAYUP by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL by GHALI,BRIANNA

MISS FT by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by SARTORI,KAYLI
SUB IN by SEABROOK,LAUREN

SUB OUT by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
MISS 3PTR by SARTORI,KAYLI
REBOUND DEF by GHALI,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by GHALI,BRIANNA
STEAL by SARTORI,KAYLI

MISS JUMPER by LITMAN,SHAYNA
REBOUND DEF by ASSAF,MICHAL
TURNOVER by GHALI,BRIANNA

SUB IN by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
SUB OUT by GHALI,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by LITMAN,SHAYNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY

FOUL by SEABROOK,LAUREN

GOOD FT by LITMAN,SHAYNA

SUB IN by WILCOX,BRIE

SUB OUT by SEABROOK,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
REBOUND DEF by SARTORI,KAYLI
GOOD 3PTR by SARTORI,KAYLI
ASSIST by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by MATTU,ANMOL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by LITMAN,SHAYNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,ERIN
STEAL by LITMAN,SHAYNA

MISS JUMPER by LITMAN,SHAYNA
REBOUND DEF by ASSAF,MICHAL
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,ERIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by LITMAN,SHAYNA

SUB IN by GHALI,BRIANNA

SUB IN by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE

SUB OUT by MATTU,ANMOL

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
REBOUND OFF by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
MISS JUMPER by WILCOX,BRIE
REBOUND DEF by CLAGGETT, TAYLOR

GOOI? LAYUP by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD 3PTR by GHALI,BRIANNA
ASSIST by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE

MISS 3PTR by SARTORI,KAYLI
REBOUND DEF by GHALI,BRIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by ASSAF,MICHAL

ASSIST by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
GOOD 3PTR by SIMOVIC,SARA

ASSIST by SARTORI,KAYLI

MISS LAYUP by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA



VISITORS: Fraser Valley

01:32

01:23

01:05

00:52
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:36
00:21
00:20
00:12
00:01

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

47-51

50-51

53-51

H4

H1

V2

REBOUND DEF by SIMOVIC,SARA
MISS JUMPER by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by GHALI,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by WILCOX,BRIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO

SUB OUT by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
MISS JUMPER by LITMAN,SHAYNA
BLOCK by WILCOX,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by GHALI,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by ASSAF,MICHAL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
ASSIST by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
GOOD 3PTR by SIMOVIC,SARA
ASSIST by SARTORI,KAYLI

MISS 3PTR by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
REBOUND DEF by SIMOVIC,SARA
SUB IN by ZAWADA,JESSICA

SUB OUT by SARTORI,KAYLI

SUB IN by MCINTOSH,ERIN

SUB OUT by WILCOX,BRIE

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
ASSIST by SIMOVIC,SARA
TURNOVER by GHALI,BRIANNA
STEAL by LITMAN,SHAYNA
TURNOVER by SIMOVIC,SARA
TURNOVER by ASSAF,MICHAL

HOME TEAM: Calgary

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:44

09:37

09:22
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:19
09:10

09:07
09:06
08:51
08:49
08:43

08:22

08:12

53-54

H1

SUB IN by ZAWADA,JESSICA

SUB OUT by SARTORI,KAYLI

SUB IN by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
SUB IN by ASSAF,MICHAL

SUB OUT by MATTU,ANMOL

SUB OUT by SEABROOK,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by LITMAN,SHAYNA
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by GHALI,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by LITMAN,SHAYNA
MISS JUMPER by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by GHALI,BRIANNA
SUB IN by SARTORI,KAYLI

SUB OUT by CLAGGETT, TAYLOR
SUB IN by MATTU,ANMOL

SUB OUT by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
MISS JUMPER by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
REBOUND OFF by GHALI,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by GHALI,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by LITMAN,SHAYNA
FOUL by GHALI,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by SARTORI,KAYLI
STEAL by MCINTOSH,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
ASSIST by MCINTOSH,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by SARTORI,KAYLI
REBOUND DEF by MATTU,ANMOL
MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by SARTORI,KAYLI



53-55

56-55

56-57

59-57

60-57

60-60

62-60

H2

V1

H1

V2

V3

V2

TURNOVER by ZAWADA,JESSICA
SUB IN by CLAGGETT, TAYLOR
SUB OUT by LITMAN,SHAYNA
FOUL by SIMOVIC,SARA

MISS FT by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
FOUL by GHALI,BRIANNA

SUB IN by LITMAN,SHAYNA

SUB OUT by ZAWADA,JESSICA
SUB IN by SEABROOK,LAUREN
SUB IN by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
SUB OUT by GHALI,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by ASSAF,MICHAL
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
ASSIST by SIMOVIC,SARA

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,ERIN(in the paint)

FOUL by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO

MISS LAYUP by SARTORI,KAYLI
REBOUND DEF by SEABROOK,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
REBOUND DEF by SIMOVIC,SARA
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
ASSIST by SIMOVIC,SARA

MISS 3PTR by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by SARTORI,KAYLI
REBOUND DEF by SEABROOK,LAUREN
FOUL by LITMAN,SHAYNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GHALI,BRIANNA

SUB OUT by SEABROOK,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
FOUL by MCINTOSH,ERIN

GOOD FT by SARTORI,KAYLI

MISS FT by SARTORI,KAYLI
REBOUND DEF by GHALI,BRIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by GHALI,BRIANNA
ASSIST by MATTU,ANMOL

MISS LAYUP by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
REBOUND DEF by LITMAN,SHAYNA
GOOD LAYUP by SARTORI,KAYLI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by ASSAF,MICHAL

SUB IN by WILCOX,BRIE

SUB OUT by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
SUB OUT by MATTU,ANMOL
TURNOVER by GHALI,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by LITMAN,SHAYNA
REBOUND DEF by GHALI,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
REBOUND OFF by ASSAF,MICHAL
TURNOVER by WILCOX,BRIE

STEAL by SARTORI,KAYLI



02:37 64-60 V4 GOOD LAYUP by LITMAN,SHAYNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY

02:28 SUB IN by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO
02:28 SUB IN by MATTU,ANMOL
02:28 SUB IN by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
02:28 SUB OUT by WILCOX,BRIE
02:28 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,ERIN
02:28 SUB OUT by HANDZUIK,SHINELLE
02:13 MISS LAYUP by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
01:50 MISS LAYUP by SARTORI,KAYLI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:48 SUB IN by MCINTOSH,ERIN
01:48 SUB OUT by EKWALANGA,MOZANGA

01:40 67-60 V7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST by SIMOVIC,SARA

01:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:40 SUB IN by THOMPSON,AMANDA
01:40 SUB OUT by LITMAN,SHAYNA
01:21 MISS 3PTR by ASSAF,MICHAL

= REBOUND OFF by COLBURN,BOBBI-]JO
01:13 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH, ERIN

= REBOUND OFF by COLBURN,BOBBI-]JO
00:56 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH, ERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:46 MISS 3PTR by GHALI,BRIANNA

= REBOUND DEF by CLAGGETT,TAYLOR
00:40 FOUL by COLBURN,BOBBI-JO

00:40 68-60 V8 GOOD FT by SARTORI,KAYLI
00:40 69-60 V9 GOOD FT by SARTORI,KAYLI

00:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

00:34 TURNOVER by GHALI,BRIANNA

00:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

00:34 SUB IN by LITMAN,SHAYNA

00:34 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AMANDA

00:13 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SYDNEY
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:08 MISS 3PTR by ASSAF,MICHAL

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM



